
UD Facts & Figures  2023-2024
Graduate Enrollment by Gender and IPEDS Race/Ethnicity
Newark Campus, Full-time Matriculated Students

Fall 2019 through Fall 2023

2019

N %

2020

N %

2021

N %

2022

N %

2023

N %

Grand Total

White

Black or African American

Hispanic or Latino

Asian

American Indian or Alaska Native

International

Other 3.3%

36.2%

0.1%

4.0%

4.2%

4.2%

48.0%

100.0%

108

1,180

2

132

137

137

1,567

3,263

4.0%

32.5%

0.1%

4.2%

4.3%

4.7%

50.3%

100.0%

131

1,062

3

136

140

154

1,646

3,272

3.8%

32.7%

0.0%

4.5%

4.3%

5.7%

49.1%

100.0%

133

1,145

1

156

152

198

1,719

3,504

3.3%

37.1%

0.0%

4.4%

4.6%

5.2%

45.4%

100.0%

119

1,350

1

159

167

190

1,652

3,638

3.2%

42.4%

0.1%

4.5%

4.2%

4.4%

41.2%

100.0%

114

1,525

2

162

152

160

1,481

3,596

Full-time Graduates Students by IPEDS Race/Ethnicity

2019

N %

2020

N %

2021

N %

2022

N %

2023

N %

Grand Total

Female

Male

Unreported 0.1%

49.1%

50.8%

100.0%

2

1,603

1,658

3,263

0.1%

47.9%

52.0%

100.0%

2

1,568

1,702

3,272

0.1%

47.2%

52.7%

100.0%

2

1,654

1,848

3,504

0.1%

48.5%

51.5%

100.0%

2

1,764

1,872

3,638

0.0%

48.2%

51.8%

100.0%

1

1,734

1,861

3,596

Full-time Graduates Students by Gender

2019

N %

2020

N %

2021

N %

2022

N %

2023

N %

Female Total

White

Black or African American

Hispanic or Latino

Asian

American Indian or Alaska Native

International

Other

Male Total

White

Black or African American

Hispanic or Latino

Asian

American Indian or Alaska Native

International

Other

Unreported Total

White

Other

3.8%

29.1%

0.1%

4.0%

4.6%

5.1%

53.3%

100.0%

63

482

2

66

76

85

884

1,658

5.0%

27.3%

0.1%

3.9%

4.6%

5.2%

53.8%

100.0%

85

465

2

67

79

89

915

1,702

4.8%

27.2%

4.2%

4.6%

6.7%

52.5%

100.0%

88

503

78

85

124

970

1,848

4.1%

30.9%

5.0%

4.6%

6.1%

49.3%

100.0%

76

579

93

87

114

923

1,872

4.1%

34.6%

0.1%

5.5%

4.8%

5.4%

45.6%

100.0%

76

644

2

102

89

100

848

1,861

2.8%

43.5%

4.1%

3.8%

3.2%

42.5%

100.0%

45

698

66

61

52

681

1,603

2.9%

38.1%

0.1%

4.4%

3.9%

4.1%

46.6%

100.0%

45

597

1

69

61

65

730

1,568

2.7%

38.8%

0.1%

4.7%

4.1%

4.5%

45.2%

100.0%

45

642

1

78

67

74

747

1,654

2.4%

43.7%

0.1%

3.7%

4.5%

4.3%

41.2%

100.0%

43

771

1

66

80

76

727

1,764

2.2%

50.8%

3.5%

3.6%

3.5%

36.4%

100.0%

38

881

60

63

60

632

1,734

100.0%

100.0%

2

2

50.0%

50.0%

100.0%

1

1

2

100.0%

100.0%

2

2

100.0%

100.0%

2

2

100.0%

100.0%

1

1

Full-time  Graduate Students by Gender and IPEDS Race/Ethnicity

Other includes Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander, Two or More Races, and Unknown.

Source: UD Official Enrollment Extract


