UD Facts & Figures 2023-2024 Graduate Enrollment by Gender and IPEDS Race/Ethnicity Newark Campus, <u>Full-time</u> Matriculated Students Fall 2019 through Fall 2023

Full-time Graduates Students by IPEDS Race/Ethnicity

	2019		20	20 20		21	2022		20	23
	Ν	%	Ν	%	Ν	%	Ν	%	Ν	%
Grand Total	3,263	100.0%	3,272	100.0%	3,504	100.0%	3,638	100.0%	3 <i>,</i> 596	100.0%
White	1,567	48.0%	1,646	50.3%	1,719	49.1%	1,652	45.4%	1,481	41.2%
Black or African American	137	4.2%	154	4.7%	198	5.7%	190	5.2%	160	4.4%
Hispanic or Latino	137	4.2%	140	4.3%	152	4.3%	167	4.6%	152	4.2%
Asian	132	4.0%	136	4.2%	156	4.5%	159	4.4%	162	4.5%
American Indian or Alaska Native	2	0.1%	3	0.1%	1	0.0%	1	0.0%	2	0.1%
International	1,180	36.2%	1,062	32.5%	1,145	32.7%	1,350	37.1%	1,525	42.4%
Other	108	3.3%	131	4.0%	133	3.8%	119	3.3%	114	3.2%

Full-time Graduates Students by Gender

	2019		20	2020 2		21	2022		2023	
	Ν	%	Ν	%	Ν	%	Ν	%	Ν	%
Grand Total	3,263	100.0%	3,272	100.0%	3,504	100.0%	3,638	100.0%	3 <i>,</i> 596	100.0%
Female	1,658	50.8%	1,702	52.0%	1,848	52.7%	1,872	51.5%	1,861	51.8%
Male	1,603	49.1%	1,568	47.9%	1,654	47.2%	1,764	48.5%	1,734	48.2%
Unreported	2	0.1%	2	0.1%	2	0.1%	2	0.1%	1	0.0%

Full-time Graduate Students by Gender and IPEDS Race/Ethnicity

		2019		20	2020 2		21	2022		20	23
		Ν	%	N	%	N	%	N	%	N	%
Female	Total	1,658	100.0%	1,702	100.0%	1,848	100.0%	1,872	100.0%	1,861	100.0%
	White	884	53.3%	915	53.8%	970	52.5%	923	49.3%	848	45.6%
	Black or African American	85	5.1%	89	5.2%	124	6.7%	114	6.1%	100	5.4%
	Hispanic or Latino	76	4.6%	79	4.6%	85	4.6%	87	4.6%	89	4.8%
	Asian	66	4.0%	67	3.9%	78	4.2%	93	5.0%	102	5.5%
	American Indian or Alaska Native	2	0.1%	2	0.1%					2	0.1%
	International	482	29.1%	465	27.3%	503	27.2%	579	30.9%	644	34.6%
	Other	63	3.8%	85	5.0%	88	4.8%	76	4.1%	76	4.1%
Male	Total	1,603	100.0%	1,568	100.0%	1,654	100.0%	1,764	100.0%	1,734	100.0%
	White	681	42.5%	730	46.6%	747	45.2%	727	41.2%	632	36.4%
	Black or African American	52	3.2%	65	4.1%	74	4.5%	76	4.3%	60	3.5%
	Hispanic or Latino	61	3.8%	61	3.9%	67	4.1%	80	4.5%	63	3.6%
	Asian	66	4.1%	69	4.4%	78	4.7%	66	3.7%	60	3.5%
	American Indian or Alaska Native			1	0.1%	1	0.1%	1	0.1%		
	International	698	43.5%	597	38.1%	642	38.8%	771	43.7%	881	50.8%
	Other	45	2.8%	45	2.9%	45	2.7%	43	2.4%	38	2.2%
Unreported	Total	2	100.0%	2	100.0%	2	100.0%	2	100.0%	1	100.0%
	White	2	100.0%	1	50.0%	2	100.0%	2	100.0%	1	100.0%
	Other			1	50.0%						

Other includes Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander, Two or More Races, and Unknown.